
-------- Original Message -------- 
	Subject: 
	NOTICE: September 18 SMART Sustainable Building Products Committee Call, 1:00 ET

	Date: 
	Mon, 04 Sep 2006 16:16:30 -0400

	From: 
	Mike Italiano <Mike@SustainableProducts.com>

	To: 
	Phil.Harrison@PerkinsWill.com, Eric Corey Freed <eric@organicarchitect.com>, Ralph Bicknese <rbicknese@hellmuth-bicknese.com>, Lou Newett <LNewett@Knoll.com>, Michael.Bohn@BSHG.com, Michi Pena <mpena@cityofchicago.org>, Stacey Munroe <smunroe@cityofchicago.org>, Andrea Love <andrea.love@cityofchicago.org>, Grace Troccolo <GTroccolo@cityofchicago.org>, Mary Ann Lazarus <mary.ann.lazarus@hok.com>, Tim Nolan <Tim.Nolan@state.mn.us>, Ginny Dyson <Virginia.Dyson@DMJM.com>, Deborah Dunning <Deborah_Dunning@IDCE.org>, Alison Dillion <Alison@SustainableProducts.com>, KWan@cmcusa.org, John Montgomery <John.Montgomery@CITYOFCHICAGO.ORG>, jill@el-furniture.com, Carl Smith <CSmith@Greenguard.org>, Doug Barker <doug@barkerandscott.com>, ASIDil@sbcglobal.net, mgmtsvcs1@comcast.net, Dave Hudson <DHudson@rtkl.com>, katrina.rosa@hdrinc.com, studio@jeecostudio.com, seqouyah@sbcglobal.net, "Misseldine, Carol" <CMisseldine@oaklandnet.com>, Tom Osdoba <thomas.osdoba@vancouver.ca>, "Bennett, Rob" <rob.bennett@vancouver.ca>, Wade Mosby <WMosby@Collinsco.com>

	CC: 
	Glenn Ono <GOno@aia.org>, Sherrie Gruder <gruder@epd.engr.wisc.edu>, Doug Pierce <douglas.pierce@perkinswill.com>, Denny Darragh <DDarragh@fL-NA.com>, Tim Cole <TCole@fL-NA.com>, Eric Marsh <Eric.Marsh@Philips.com>, Steve McGuire <Steve.McGuire@Philips.com>, Ric.Erdheim@Philips.com, Bill Gregory <bill.gregory@milliken.com>, Bob Baird <Bob.Baird@Milliken.com>, Manuel de Miranda <Manuel.deMiranda@Lafarge-NA.com>, Kevin Cail <Kevin.Cail@lafarge-na.com>, Steve Castellanos <SteveC@quadknopf.com>, Ray_Muscat <ray_muscat@hermanmiller.com>, Jeff Levine <JLevine@aia.org>, Peter Dobrovolny <DobrovP@Seattle.Gov>, "Marbury, Susie, EMNRD" <Susie.Marbury@state.nm.us>, Sigi Koko <sigikoko@earthlink.net>, Bob Hurt <Bob.Hurt@Daltile.com>, "Basora, Zaida" <zaida.basora@dallascityhall.com>, Steve Foute <steven.foute@ci.denver.co.us>, Michael Arny <michaelarny@leonardoacademy.org>, Keith Winn <KWinn@Ameritech.net>, michael.kawecki@dallascityhall.com, Howard Elder <howard.elder@jjindustries.com>, Frank Endrenyi <Frank_Endrenyi@MohawkInd.com>, Georgina Sikorski <Georgina.W.Sikorski@invista.com>, "Master, Richard" <rmaster@usg.com>, Lori Sundstrom <KingD@pdc.us>, Ken Baker <Kenneth_Baker@Gensler.com>, Dean Kubani <Dean.Kubani@SMGOV.NET>, Karl.Bruskotter@SMGOV.net, Scott Bartolomei <Scott.Bartolomei@Milliken.com>, Bob Berkebile <BBerkebile@bnim.com>




SMART© Building Product Committee,

There will be a Committee Conference Call on Monday September 18 at 1:00 ET to finalize the SMART© Building Product Standard covering all products and materials in the whole building environment.  

The suggested agenda is below including making decisions on comments from the upcoming September 12 National Public Meeting on the Standard as described at this link:   http://www.semaphoria.com/email/aia_080106

Please let us know if you have any questions and we look forward to the call!  With best regards,


Mike
202-338-3131

National EMERGENCY SMART© Building Product Standard Committee Call

Date:          Mon, Sept. 18
Time:         1:00 ET
Call in:  605-772-3001 Code 70369# (enter slowly) customer support:  877-482-5838

Suggested Agenda

1.    Introductions
2.    Review Comments From 9-12 National Public Meeting at USG & Approve Any Appropriate Changes to the Standard:  (Ralph Bicknese & Mike Italiano)
3.    Review Ballot Procedures & Approve Standard for September 22, 2006 30 Day Consensus Ballot Vote
4.    Identification of List Serves for Distribution of Ballot Vote:  purchasers/specifiers, manufacturers, government & building owners 
5.    Additional Support for Press Releases for World's First Certified Sustainable Products   See supporters below and MTS Brand Launch Press Release at this link in response to Grace Troccolo's request:  http://mts.sustainableproducts.com/Approved_Unified_Standard_2.0/Branding_Launch
6.    Review List of Governments to Request Standard Adoption & Review Adoption Guidance:  http://mts.sustainableproducts.com/SMART/Standards_Adoption
7.    Other?


Background:
Key Standard Content:  SMART© reduces over 1000 pollutants including climate change & energy over the global supply chain.  
Anticipated Completion Date:  Dec.  2006
Adoption Process After Approval:  local and State government just like LEED, but also global capital markets
Rational for EMERGENCY:   reduce rapidly rising annual energy costs, substantial climate change damages & global pollution as part of AIA's 2030 Imperative to stop dangerous climate change and reduce energy use in buildings by 50% in four years and be carbon neutral by 2030.
Scope of SMART© Standard:  all products and materials in whole building environment (several thousand)
Background on Draft SMART© Standard & Four Unanimous Ballot Votes.   See summary checklist, article, California Gold Carpet Standard which is identical to the Building Product Standard, and Flooring Checklist which will be used as starting point for Building Product Standard:  http://mts.sustainableproducts.com/SMART_Building_Product_Standard.  The Standard is identical to the SMART© Amended Flooring Standard which is the most recent approved SMART© Standard.
Committee Officers:

Phil Harrison, CEO, Perkins+Will, Chairman
Michi Pena, City of Chicago General Services Commissioner, Vice Chair
Lou Newett, Knoll Environmental Director, Vice Chairman
Michael Bohn, Director, Bosch, Vice Chairman
Eric Corey Freed, President, Organic Architects, Vice Chairman
Ralph Bicknese, Principal, Hellmuth-Bicknese, Vice Chairman


Supporters for Press Releases for World's First Certified Sustainable Products

Dean Kubani, Environmental Programs Director, City of Santa Monica, MTS Board
Doug Pierce, AIA, Perkins + Will, MTS SMART© Building Product Committee
Zaida Basora, Purchasing Agent, City of Dallas
Ginny Dyson, Senior Associate, DMJM Rottet, MTS SMART© Textile Committee
Ken Baker, Managing Director, Gensler, MTS SMART© Textile Committee
Steve Castellanos, Quadknopf, MTS Board
RK Stewart, Principal, Gensler
Sherrie Gruder, University of Wisconsin Extension, MTS SMART© Building Products Committee
Mary Ann Lazarus, Sr. VP, HOK
Carol Misseldine, Sustainability Director, City of Oakland
Tom Osdoba, Sustainability Group Manager, City of Vancouver
Lori Sundstrom, City of Portland






